IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ASTRAL LIQUORS, INC., and R. J. MANDELL CORPORATION,)		62.004	
Petitioners,	.)	CASE NO.	63,904	77-
vs.)			FILED
STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS, DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO) ,)			SID J. WHITE FEB 28 1984
Respondent.)		By	ERK, SUPREME COURT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			Chief Deputy Clerk

INITIAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES N. WATSON, JR.
Staff Attorney
Department of Business Regulation
725 South Bronough Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 488-7365

Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE	<u></u>
Table of Citations	ii
Introduction	
Statement of the Case and of the Facts	
Point I (Restated)	
FLORIDA STATUTE 561.32(2) IS NOT VIOLATIVE OF THE DOCTRINE OF NON- DELEGATION OF STATUTORY AUTHORITY	
Point II (Restated)	
THE AGENCY DID NOT DEVIATE FROM EXISTING POLICY IN DENYING PETITIONERS TRANSFER	
Conclusion	
Certificate of Service	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Adult World, Inc. v. State
408 So.2d 605 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)
Askew v. Cross Key Waterways
Bailey v. Van Pelt
Broward Hosp. District v. Mizell 6 148 So.2d (Fla. 1962)
Carbo v. Meiklejohn
Florida Dept. of Transporation v. JWC, Co
Holloway V. Schott
McDonald v. Dept. of Banking & Finance
Patch Enterprises, Inc. v. McCall
Permenter v. Youman
R.J. Mandell Corp. v. DABT
Solimena v. State
State Dept. of Citrus v. Griffin
State ex rel. Hoffman v. Vocelle
160 Ela 00 31 Ca 34 (Ela 1047)

FLORIDA	STATUTES	Page
Section	120.57, Florida Statutes	12
Section	120.68(12)(b), Florida Statutes	11
Section	561.02, Florida Statutes	4
Section	561.11, Florida Statues	4
Section	561.14, Florida Statutes	4
Section	561.29, Florida Statutes	4
Section	561.32(2), Florida Statutes	3. 5. 7. 9. 13
